
Table 1: I&AP's to be included 
Name Contact details 

George Municipality gmun@george.gov.za 

Platburg Eiendom PTY LTD boerdery@kuyler.co.za 

IMVUSA TRADING 1391 CC 

- Recycling facility 

rene.beukes@averda.com 

GC&G ABRAHAMS mistera@mweb.co.za 

PV&BZ GOZONGO vuyiswamg@nmmu.ac.za 

M CORNELIUS shireen@radiantfashions.co.za 

AJ&C BARNARDO charlenedean1717@gmail.com 

WJ&V CANARY Virginiacanary6@gmail.com 

EJ&M APPELS marioappels98@gmail.com 

IW ROSS joziross@gmail.com 

GJ&C MCCANN claudine.mccann@kmgt.co.za 

BL&VY ANDREWS woodb@iafrica.com 

PG&HS FREDERICKS 19 FREEZIA STREET 

GROENEWEIDEPARK 

 

DD BOTHA 59 FORMOSA DRIVE GROENEWEIDE PARK 

JD&JM CONRADIE FORMOSA RYLAAN 65 GROENEWEIDE PARK 

JJ&YL JUMAT johannesj@raubenheimers.co.za 

AT&LP STEWARD     

63 DORING CRESENT GROEWEWEIDE PARK 

C&J KAPP jolandakapp@gmail.com 

GW&JH ENGELBRECHT Gertengelbrecht6@gmail.com 

G&RM BERGH DOORNSINGELSTRAAT 57 GROENEWEIDEPARK GEORGE 

CH&C PAPERS Clivepapers.69@gmail.com 

KH SAMPO sampokholeka@gmail.com 

PP&S KUMALO Pumza.mabuto1@gmail.com 

Em Damant Damant.elsje@gmail.com 



De Swardt Familie Trust accounts@aquanetsa.co.za 

GJJ de swardt accounts@aquanetsa.co.za 

J Barnard barnardkoos@gmail.com 

Outeniqua Palms Nursery admin@outeniquapalms.co.za 

Kingswood golf@kingswoodgolf.co.za 

Thaba Development Trust 

York Street 

York Street 

Posbus 772, George 6530 

1 York Street George 6529 1onyork@verdino.org.za 

Toktokkielaan 6, George Shereeherholdt1990@gmail.com 

LCP Fourie accounts@wilsonplumbers.co.za 

PW terblanche Terblanche.peet13@gmail.com 

MA & MJD Van Eeden & Botha maryannvaneeden@yahoo.com 

LS du Preez dupreezsophia@gmail.com 

M&S Barnard Sharlenebarnard1@gmail.com 

GF & DG Campher Delicia.campher@gmail.com 

SMD Venter Mventer969@gmail.com 

C&A Danhouse Kiewietlaan 23 Bos en Dal George 6529 

Mediclinic prop PTY LTD Lisa.coetzee@mediclinic.co.za 

G&C Myburgh chantalmbrgh@gmail.com 

 

Table 2: Competent Authorities to be included 
 

Authorities 

Nina Viljoen 
Garden Route District 

Municipality 
nina@gardenroute.gov.za 

Brandon Layman 
WCG: Department of 

Agriculture  
brandonl@elsenburg.com 

Carlo Abrahams  
Breede-Gouritz Catchment 

Management Agency  
cabrahams@bgcma.co.za 

Megan Simons Cape Nature msimons@capenature.co.za 

Lizelle Stroh 
South African Civil Aviation 

Authority  
strohl@caa.co.za 

Stephanie-Ann 

Barnardt 
Heritage Western Cape  stephanie.barnardt@westerncape.gov.za 
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 Xander Smuts 
WC Department of Transport 

and Public Works  
xander.smuts@westerncape.gov.za  

Arabel 

McClelland 

Department of Environmental 

Affairs and Development 

Planning: Pollution and 

Chemical management 

Arabel.McClelland@westerncape.gov.za 

Lindsay Mooiman 
George Municipality: Civil 

Engineering 
LCMOOIMAN@george.gov.za  

Clinton Petersen  
George Municipality: Town 

Planning 
cpetersen@george.gove.za   

Browen Johnson 
George Municipality: Ward 23 

Councillor 
bjohnson@george.gov.za 

Paulina Saaiman Ward committee operations Pasaaiman@george.gov.za 

Nicole Abrahams 
SANRAL: Environmental 

Coordinator: Western Region 
abrahamsn@nra.co.za 

Francois Naude 

Department of Environmental 

Affairs and Development 

Planning 

Francois.naude@westerncape.gov.za  

Lauren Josias George municipality  Ljosias@george.gov.za 

Nosidima 

Vumindaba 

George municipality: Parks 

and recreation  
nvumindaba@george.gov.za 

Frikkie Marias Transnet  Frikkie.Marais@transnet.net  

Zanele Manyathi  Transnet Zanele.manyanthi@transnet.net  

Transnet Transnet WesternCapeCIC@transnet.net 

Innocent 

Mapokgole 
DAFF imapokgole@dffe.gov.za 
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